Guilderland Center Fire District

30 School Road, PO Box 141 Guilderland Center, NY 12085 Phone 518.861.8871 Fax 518.861.5133 E-mail district@gcfd.net

NOTICE TO BIDDERS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of Fire Commissioners of the Guilderland Center Fire District located in the Town of Guilderland, County of Albany, is seeking bids for parking lot black topping with lines and striping, black topping of front apron of fire station, and black topping of a driveway at the Guilderland Center Fire House located at 30 School Road in Guilderland Center, New York, and its adjacent property.

Bids will be accepted until 5:00pm on Friday, May 3rd 2024 at the Guilderland Center Fire House. Bids will be opened and read at the special meeting being held on May 4th 2024.

All questions regarding the scope of work including detailed bid specifications, insurance requirements, or to make an appointment for site inspection should be directed to Bob Purzycki at 518-320-0528 or Doug Efaw at 518-669-5904.

Sealed bids will be received at the offices of the Guilderland Center Fire District, Attention: Kelly Dodge, located at 30 School Road, PO Box 141, Guilderland Center, NY 12085, or you may email your bid to district@gcfd.net. Bids should be labeled "Parking Lot."

The Guilderland Center Fire District reserves the right to reject any and all bids and assumes no responsibility for failure to receive a bid in either format.

By Order of the Board of Fire Commissioners Kelly S Dodge, District Secretary/Treasurer